Notice of Voluntary Transfer of Indigent Defense Services to the State Public Defender Pursuant to NRS 180.450(6)

(Must be received on or before November 1, 2022)

Pursuant to NRS 180.450(6), the County Commissioners of the Commissioner	
transferring responsibility for the provision of the following indigent defense s (check as appropriate):	
Costs paid in full by County, up to the Maximum Contribution:	
☐ All Indigent Defense Services (NRS 180.450(6))	
□ Conflict Indigent Defense Services (NRS 180.060(5); 260.065)	
25% of Costs paid by County, up to the Maximum Contribution:	
$\hfill\Box$ Indigent Death Penalty (SCR 250) Defense Services (NRS 180.060(5); 2	60.065)
Costs fully covered by the State:	
☐ Indigent Appellate Services (NRS 180.060(4))	
□ Parole Violations Hearings in Carson City (NRS 180.060(5); 260.065)	
□ Parole Board Hearings in Carson City (NRS 180.060(5); 260.065)	
□ Pardons Board Hearings in Carson City (NRS 180.060(5); 260.065)	
Please attach the approval of the Board of County Commissioners to give this	Notice.
The undersigned certifies that the Board of Commissioners has approved the transfer of indigent defense services and appropriate authority to give this Notice to the State Public Defender.	•
Signature $\frac{/}{Date}$	
Print Name Title	
Please deliver the notice electronically to the following email addresses:	
DIDS: <u>didscontact@dids.nv.gov</u>	
NSPD: publicdefender@nspd.nv.gov	